
 

CREETING ST PETER PARISH COUNCIL 

BUDGET FOR 2015/2016 

 

 

Expense  Amount (£) 

Grass cutting     540  

 
Street Lighting, repairs and maintenance    
   

350 

Clerk’s salary                        
 

2,254 

Clerk’s expenses    
 

600 + 100 

SALC  Annual Subscription 
 

123 

SALC Training 
 

250 

Suffolk ACRE Annual Subscription 
 

30 

Suffolk ACRE Annual Insurance 
 

500 

Village Hall Hire 
 

150 

Maintenance of Parish Assets  
 

200   

Annual Audit of Accounts by Internal and External auditors 
 

275 

Newsletter 

 

90 

Bin Emptying 
 

115 

Local donations (s.137) 
 

50 

Election  
 

920 

Chairman’s Allowance 
 

20 

Total Budget (excl. Fen Alder Carr) 
 

6,567 

Play Area 250 
Fen Alder Carr Local Nature Reserve (ring fenced funds) 
 

500 

Total Budget 7,317 

 

 

 

R Cochrane 

Parish Clerk 

26
th

 January 2015 

 


